
SYDNEY WATER SURF SERIES 2016

FOR ANY ENQUIRIES CONTACT sydneywatersurfseries@gmail.com
Under 17 Female ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 TOTAL

Water Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron ski Board

Mimi Henderson Umina 10 8 7 8 10 10 7 8 7 10 8 10 10 10 7 10 140
Emily Maythers Nth Cronulla 8 6 10 7 7 7 10 10 8 5 6 7 7 10 6 114
Madeline Bakker Warilla 6 5 3 5 8 8 2 8 7 6 8 8 8 8 5 95
Meg Fox Thirroul 3 3 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 7 4 4 7 55
Rachel Gaddes Cronulla 2 5 7 6 4 7 3 5 4 43
Zoe Welborn Nth Bondi 7 7 6 6 6 8 40
Sienna Stuart Thirroul 4 3 6 5 3 5 3 29
Brianna Tier Nth Bondi 4 8 3 4 6 2 27
Sharmmel Ryan-Last Bronte 2 6 5 6 5 2 26
Jasmyn Rodwell Umina 5 10 10 25
Brooke Cavanagh Warilla 2 5 3 4 6 3 23
Taylah Allen Warilla 4 3 2 3 2 3 4 21
Isabella Clifton Nth Bondi 5 8 2 15
Eliza Giles Avoca 6 6 2 14
Brydee Allan Fairy Meadow 2 2 10 14
Chanel Pocklington Cronulla 2 10 12
Zoey Simpson Bronte 4 3 5 12
Erin Body Thirroul 3 5 2 10
Scarlett Richards Bulli 3 3
Ella Warburton Fairy Meadow 2 2

Masters Female ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 TOTAL
Water Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0



Open Female Surf TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4

Rachel Wood Umina 10 10 10 30
Mali Taylor Bulli 4 8 6 7 25
Hailey Lane Nth Cronulla 7 7 7 4 25
Hannah Minogue Newport 10 8 6 24
Felecity Reid Warilla 5 6 3 14
Alex Smiroldo Bulli 6 8 14
Liz Welborn North Bondi 8 8
Philippa Emery Cronulla 5 5
Kelsey Creswell Bulli 5 5
Mimi Henderson Umina 4 4
Jayde Bagnall Warilla 3 3
Courtney Young Newport 2 2

Open Female Ironwoman TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4

Hannah Minogue Newport 10 10 10 30
Mali Taylor Bulli 6 7 4 7 24
Hailey Lane Nth Cronulla 5 6 6 6 23
Jayde Bagnall Warilla 7 5 4 16
Lauren Stone Terrigal 7 8 15
Liz Welborn Nth Bondi 10 10
Carla Papac Cronulla 8 8
Alex Fleming Cronulla 8 8
Jordan White Warilla 8 8
Ella Beere Avoca 5 5
Briana Tier Nth Bondi 5 5
Courtney Young Newport 4 4

Open Female Board TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4

Hannah Minogue Newport 4 8 7 5 24
Mimosa Henderson Umina 6 8 8 22
Lauren Stone Terrigal 10 10 20
Michelle Schofield Terrigal 7 5 6 18
Alex Fleming Cronulla 5 10 15
Hailey Lane Nth Cronulla 2 5 4 4 15
Liz Welborn Nth Bondi 10 10
Zoe Welborn Nth Bondi 3 7 10
Mali Taylor Bulli 4 2 3 9
Jazmyn Rodwell Umina 8 8
Sophie Thompson Nth Bondi 7 7
Ella Beere Avoca 6 6
Jordan White Warilla 6 6
Felecity Reid Warilla 2 2 4
Courtney Young Newport 3 3
Jayde Bagnall Warilla 3 3

Open Female Ski TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4

Hannah Minogue Newport 10 10 10 8 38
Jayde Bagnall Warilla 7 7 4 10 28
Hailey Lane Nth Cronulla 4 2 5 6 17
Lauren Stone Terrigal 6 7 13
Alex Fleming Cronulla 6 6 12
Michelle Schofield Terrigal 4 7 11
Liz Welborn Nth Bondi 8 8
Ella Beere Avoca 8 8
Emily Mathers Nth Cronulla 8 8
Carla Papac Cronulla 5 5
Courtney Young Newport 5 5
Briana Tier Nth Bondi 5 5
Isabella Clifton Nth Bondi 4 4
Phillipa Emery Cronulla 3 3



SYDNEY WATER SURF SERIES 2016

FOR ANY ENQUIRIES CONTACT sydneywatersurfseries@gmail.com
TOTAL Under 17 Male ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4 TOTAL

Water Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board

Matt Sperring Warilla 10 10 10 8 10 10 8 10 10 10 6 6 108
Jake Beaumont Thirroul 3 5 6 10 2 5 7 7 8 8 8 7 6 4 7 93
Callum Sutton Terrigal 2 5 4 7 6 2 4 7 6 2 2 7 10 64
Dylan Gillett Thirroul 3 5 6 7 8 7 5 7 48
Jed Wells Wgong City 4 2 6 8 3 6 5 3 5 5 47
Hugh McAlpine Newport 10 10 10 10 40
Tim Ford Cronulla 7 7 2 8 8 6 38
Hamish Donkin Nth Bondi 8 6 3 8 8 4 37
Charlie Vercoe Nth Bondi 5 8 6 7 2 8 36
Corey Bagnall Warilla 4 7 6 5 5 5 32
Connor Levings Elouera 8 10 8 26
Kayde Jansen Towradgi 3 3 3 6 4 19
Tom Kofod Shellharbour 4 2 2 5 4 2 19
Noah Havard Nth Bondi 7 10 17
Trent Hodges Thirroul 4 4 3 5 16
Sam Campbell Terrigal 5 3 4 3 15
Joseph Walsh Nth Bondi 6 4 2 12
Jonathon Schacht Nth Bondi 6 3 3 12
Byron Chadwick Avoca 4 7 11
Jayden Harrison Warilla 3 4 2 9
Jett Jones Thirroul 5 5
Sebastian Plunkett Nth Cronulla 3 3

TOTAL Masters Male ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3 ROUND 4
Water Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Surf Iron Ski Board Total

Michael Jennett Wgong City 10 10 8 8 7 8 8 10 10 10 10 10 109
Robert Scott Mollymook 7 6 7 5 5 4 8 8 10 8 7 7 7 7 96
Paul Burton Mollymook 7 7 10 6 6 7 8 8 8 8 75
Tim Jennett Wgong City 8 7 8 10 10 10 53
Paul Buttel Wanda 8 10 10 10 7 6 51
Alex Pavic Nth Bondi 6 7 13
Geoff Pryke Thirroul 6 5 11
Euan Poulton Thirroul 5 6 11
Michael Locke Bulli 10 10
Jake Clifton Nth Bondi 8 8
Darryl Bozicevic Mollymook 5 2 7
Pat Maloney Nth Gong 3 3



Open Male Surf TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4

James De Vries Shelly Beach 10 7 5 10 32
Tom Simpson Bronte 7 8 6 21
Tim Schofield Terrigal 3 6 10 19
Joel Aitken Queenscliff 8 10 18
Matthew Sperring Warilla 8 7 15
Tom Lennox Shelly Beach 5 2 3 4 14
Jack Carberry Warilla 5 7 12
Jacob Helson Warilla 4 4 3 11
Brett Willims Warilla 6 5 11
Beau Wheeler Northcliffe 8 8
Zac Van Dartel Terrigal 2 3 2 7
Keelan Bridge Bronte 6 6
Chad Poland NowraCulburra 4 4
Hugh McAlpine Newport 2 2

Open Male Ironman TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4

Tim Schofield Terrigal 8 10 8 8 34
James De Vries Shelly Beach 6 8 10 6 30
Zac Van Dartel Terrigal 4 7 7 7 25
Tom Simpson Bronte 7 6 3 16
Angus Bennett Nth Bondi 10 4 14
Beau Wheeler Northcliffe 10 10
Jack Carberry Warilla 5 3 8
Cody Gaddes Cronulla 2 2 4 8
Chad Poland Nowra Culburra 5 2 7
Brett Willims Warilla 2 5 7
Hugh McAlpine Newport 6 6
Noah Starling Warilla 5 5
Jamie Johnson Terrigal 4 4
Lewis Betts Mollymook 3 3
Noah Starling Warilla 3 3

Open Male Board TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4

Tim Schofield Terrigal 10 3 8 21
James De Vries Shelly Beach 8 6 2 3 19
Jacob Helson Warilla 4 8 6 18
Zac Van Dartel Terrigal 5 3 8 16
Chris Mensforth Terrigal 7 6 2 15
Alex Chaffer Shelly Beach 10 5 15
Cody Gaddes Cronulla 6 4 4 14
Joel Aitkin Queenscliff 7 5 12
Chad Poland NowraCulburra 10 10
Angus Bennett Nth Bondi 3 7 10
Beau Wheeler Northcliffe 10 10
Tom Simpson Bronte 5 4 9
Hugh McAlpine Newport 7 7
Lachlan Vitnell Cronulla 2 2

Open Male Ski TOTAL

R1 R2 R3 R4
Michael Locke Bulli 7 8 10 8 33
Tim Schofield Terrigal 8 10 3 10 31
Paul Buttel Wanda 10 5 15

Chris Mensforth Terrigal 7 8 15
Noah Havard Nth Bondi 6 7 13
Jeremy Heys Nth Bondi 4 10
Chad Poland NowraCulburra 5 5 10
Zac Van Dartel Terrigal 2 6 8
James Haigh Warilla 7 7
Tom Simpson Bronte 4 3 7
Connor Levings Elouera 6 6
Brodie Kasey Terrigal 6 6
Byron Chadwick Avoca 5 5
Cody Gaddes Cronulla 3 2 5
Angus Bennett Nth Bondi 4 4
Jack Carberry Warilla 4 4
Zach Havard Nth Bondi 3 3
James Ekins Nth Bondi 2 2
James De Vries Shelly Beach 2 2


